

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान हमीरपुर

हमीरपुर (हि॰प्र॰) — 177 005 (भारत) (एक राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान शिक्षा मंत्रालय के तहत)

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY HAMIRPUR

HAMIRPUR (H.P.) - 177 005 (INDIA)

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education)

{ACADEMIC BRANCH}

OFFICE ORDER

In Continuation to the Office Order No. NIT/HMR/Acad.-07/Vol-IV/2020/25472-25500 dated 30/06/2020 and in compliance to the decision of 46th BOG, the Fee Structure for the students admitted to various UG/PG/PhD programmes of the Institute during the Academic Year 2022-23 and onwards (till any further revision in Fee Structure), shall be as per the enclosed Annexures I to V.

The students admitted upto the Academic Year 2021-22 shall be governed by the old Fee Structure which was applicable to them at the time of their admission in the Institute.

Encl.: Annexure-I to V

(S.C.Sharma) Deputy Registrar

Dated: 1/6/10

No. NIT/HMR/Acad.-07/Vol-IV/2022/6588_6614

Copy for information/ necessary action to:

- 1. Director
- 2. Registrar
- 3. All Deans
- 4. Associate Dean(Admission & Registration)
- 5. All HODs/ HOC
- 6. FI(CC) with request for uploading it on the Institute webportal for information of all concerned
- 7. Assistant Registrar (Accounts & Finance)
- 8. Dealing Assistants of UG, PG and PhD Sections of the Academic Branch for information and record

(S.C.Sharma)
Deputy Registrar

Fee Structure for students admitted in Academic Session 2022-23 and onwards

Programmes: B. Tech./ Dual Degree (upto 8th semester)/ B. Arch. (upto 10th semester)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	in₹	1st. Sem. (Admission Time)				2nd, 4th, 6th, 8th, 10th sem.				3rd, 5th, 7th, 9th sem			
			Open	SC/ST/P H	student s whose family		Open		student s whose family Income < Rs.1 Lakh	student s whose family	Open	SC/ST/P H	student s whose family Income < Rs.1	For student s whose family Income Rs.1 Lakh to 5 Lakh p.a.
1	Tuition Fee		62500	0	0	20833	62500	0	0	20833	62500	0	0	20833
	Admission Fee	1000					02000		-	20000	02300		. 0	20055
2 (One Time)	Identity Card Fee Convocation Fee Department Society Membership Fee Hostel, Library & Institute Caution Money	250 1500 500 5000	8250	8250	8250	8250	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3 (Annual)	Student Safety Insurance Fee	250	250	250	250	250	0	0	0	0	250	250	250	250
4 (Per Sem.)	Examination Fee Medical Fee Library Registration Fee Student Welfare Fee Cultural Activities Fee Technical Activities Fee Seminar & Conference Fee Sports Fee Internet Charges Fee Common Facility Fee Room Rent Fee Training & Placement Fee Institute Development Fee Alumni Fee	750 500 500 700 500 500 500 500 1500 500 2500 4000 500	13950	13950	13950	13950	13950	13950	13950	13950	13950	13950	13950	13950
	Total Fee (in ₹)		84950	22450	22450	43283	76450	13950	13950	34783	76700	14200	14200	35033

Students allocated Single, Double or Tripple Seater Room shall have to deposit additional Room Rent Fee per Semester as under,

Single Seater	Rs. 7500
2 Seater	Rs. 3500
3 Seater	Rs 1000



Deputy Registrar NIT Hamirpur रा.प्रो.सं. हमीरपुर (हि.प्र.), भारत

Debuty Registrar (Academic) NITHamirpur (H.P.), India

Fee Structure for students admitted in Academic Session 2022-23 and onwards

Programme: M. Tech./Dual Degree (9th and 10th semesters)

	Sub-Head / Particulars	in₹	M.Tech.						Dual De	gree		
Sr. No.			1st Sem. (Admission		2nd, 4th Sem.		3rd Sem.				10th. Sem.	
			OP/OBC	SC/ST/	OP/OBC	C SC/ST/	OP/OBC	SC/ST/	OP/OBC	SC/ST/	OP/OBC	SC/ST/
			/ EWS	PwD	/ EWS	PwD	/ EWS	PwD	/ EWS	PwD	/ EWS	PwD
1 .	Tuition Fee	35000	35000	0	35000	0	35000	0	35000	0	35000	0
	Admission Fee	1000				- No.					•	
	Identity Card Fee	250		8250	3 .							
2 (One time)	Convocation Fee	1500	8250		0	0	0	0	0	0	0,	0
	Department Society Membership Fee	500										
	Hostel, Library & Institute Caution Money	5000										
3 (Annual)	Student Safety Insurance Fee	250	250	250	0	0	250	250	250	250	0	0
	Examination Fee	750						13950	13950			
	Medical Fee	500								13950		
	Library Registration Fee	500					13950					
	Student Welfare Fee	700										
	Cultural Activities Fee	500									13950	
	Technical Activities Fee	500		13950	13950	950 13950						13950
4 (Per Sem.	Seminar & Conference Fee	500	13950									
ee)	Sports Fee	500	13930									
	Internet Charges Fee	1500										
	Common Facility Fee	500										
	Room Rent Fee	2500										
	Training & Placement Fee	500										
	Institute Development Fee	4000										
	Alumni Fee	500										-
	Total Fee (in ₹)		57450	22450	48950	13950	49200	14200	49200	14200	48950	13950
	M. Tech. Dissertation Evaluation and Examination Fee	5000								5000 -		

* Chargeable at the time of Dissertation Submission

Students allocated Single, Double or Tripple Seater Room shall have to deposit additional Room Rent Fee per Semester as under,

0 ,	
Single Seater	Rs. 7500
2 Seater	Rs. 3500
3 Seater	Rs 1000

hus

उ**Ферицу Registrar** गक) रा**शो** प्रमुक्त (हि.प्र.), भारत Deputy Registrar (Academic) NIT Hamirpur (H.P.), India

Fee Structure for students admitted in Academic Session 2022-23 and onwards

Programme: M.Arch. / MBA

			M.Arch. / MBA					
Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	in₹	1st Sem. (Admission time)	2nd, 4th Sem.	3rd Sem.			
1	Tuition Fee	35000	35000	35000	35000			
	Admission Fee	1000						
	Identity Card Fee	250						
2 (One time)	Convocation Fee	1500	8250	0	0			
	Department Society Membership Fee	500						
	Hostel, Library & Institute Caution Money	5000						
3 (Annual)	Student Safety Insurance Fee	250	250	0	250			
	Examination Fee	750			13950			
	Medical Fee	500						
	Library Registration Fee	500						
	Student Welfare Fee	700						
	Cultural Activities Fee	500						
4 (Per	Technical Activities Fee	500		13950				
Semester	Seminar & Conference Fee	500	13950					
Fee)	Sports Fee	500	13930	13930				
100)	Internet Charges Fee	1500						
	Common Facility Fee	500						
	Room Rent Fee	2500						
	Training & Placement Fee	500						
	Institute Development Fee	4000						
	Alumni Fee	500						
	Total Fee (in ₹)		57450	48950	49200			
	M. Arch. Dissertation Evaluation and Examination Fee	5000						
	MBA Project Evaluation and Examination Fee	1000						

^{*} Chargeable at the time of Dissertation Submission

Chargeable at the time of Project Submission

Students allocated Single, Double or Tripple Seater Room shall have to deposit additional Room Rent Fee per Semester as under,

Single Seater Rs. 7500 2 Seater Rs. 3500 3 Seater Rs 1000

Deputy Registrar

NITH Aminipulate (शैक्षणिक) रा.प्रो.सं. हमीरपुर (हि.प्र.), भारत Deputy Registrar (Academic) NIT Hamirpur (H.P.), India

Fee Structure for students admitted in Academic Session 2022-23 and onwards

Programme: M.Sc.

			M.Sc.						
Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	in₹	1st Sem. (Admission time)	2nd, 4th Sem.	3rd Sem.				
1	Tuition Fee	7500	7500	7500	7500				
	Admission Fee	1000							
	Identity Card Fee	250							
2 (One time)	Convocation Fee	1500	8250	0	0				
	Department Society Membership Fee	500							
	Hostel, Library & Institute Caution Money	5000							
3 (Annual)	Student Safety Insurance Fee	250	250	0	250				
	Examination Fee	750							
	Medical Fee	500							
	Library Registration Fee	500							
	Student Welfare Fee	700							
	Cultural Activities Fee	500		13950					
4 (Per	Technical Activities Fee	500							
Semester	Seminar & Conference Fee	500	13950		12050				
Fee)	Sports Fee	500	15950	15950	13950				
100,	Internet Charges Fee	1500							
	Common Facility Fee	500							
	Room Rent Fee	2500			•				
	Training & Placement Fee	500							
	Institute Development Fee	4000							
	Alumni Fee	500							
	Total Fee (in ₹)	•	29950	21450	21700				
	M. Sc. Project Evaluation and Examination Fee	1000							

Chargeable at the time of Project Submission

Students allocated Single, Double or Tripple Seater Room shall have to deposit additional Room Rent Fee per Semester as under,

Single Seater Rs. 7500 2 Seater Rs. 3500 3 Seater Rs 1000

Deputy Registrar

NITHamirpuna (शैक्षणिक)

रा.प्रो.सं. हमीरपुर (हि.प्र.), भारत Deputy Registrar (Academic) NIT Hamirpur (H.P.) India

Fee Structure for students admitted in Academic Session 2022-23 and onwards

Programme: PhD

			At the time of 1st Sem. Registration			Even Semesters (2nd, 4th, 6th, 8th, 10th)			Odd Semesters (3rd, 5th, 7th, 9th)		
Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	in₹	PhD Full Time (Hostellers)	PhD Full Time (Non- Hostellers)	PhD Part Time	PhD Full Time (Hostellers)	PhD Full Time (Non- Hostellers)	PhD Part Time	PhD Full Time (Hostellers)	PhD Full Time (Non- Hostellers)	PhD Part Time
1	Tuition Fee	7500	7500	7500	3750	7500	7500	3750	7500	7500	3750
	Admission Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	0.	0	0	0	0	0
	Identity Card Fee	250	250	250	250	0	0	0	0	0	0
2 (One time)	Convocation Fee	1500	1500	1500	1500	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Department Society Membership Fee	500	500	500	0 .	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Hostel and/or Library & Institute Caution Money	5000	5000	5000	5000	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Seminar & Conference Fee	1500	1500	1500	1500	0	0	0	1500	1500	1500
3 (Annual)	Library Registration Fee	500	500	500	500	0	0	0	500	500	500
	Student Safety Insurance Fee	250	250	250	0	0	0	0	250	250	0
	Examination Fee	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750
	Medical Fee	500	500	500	0	500	500	0	500	500	0 1
	Student Welfare Fee	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700
	Sports Fee	500	500	500	0	500	500	0	500	500	0
4 (Per Sem.	Internet Charges Fee	1500	1500	1500	0	1500	1500	0	1500	1500	0
Fee)	Common Facility Fee	500	500	500	0	500	500	0	500	500	0
	Room Rent Fee	2500	2500	0	0	2500	0	0	2500	0	0 -
	Training & Placement Fee	500	500	500	0 -	500	500	0	500	500	0
	Institute Development Fee	4000/3000	4000	4000	3000 -	4000	4000	3000	4000	4000	3000
	Alumni Fee	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
	Total Fee (in ₹)		29950	27450	18450	19450	16950	8700	21700	19200	10700
*	PhD Thesis Evaluation and Examination Fee	15000									

* Chargeable at the time of Thesis Submission

Students allocated Single, Double or Tripple Seater Room shall have to deposit additional Room Rent Fee per Semester as under,

Single Seater	Rs. 7500
2 Seater	Rs. 3500
3 Seater	Rs 1000



Deputy Registrar

WIT Hamirpur उप-कुलसाचिक (शैक्षणिक) रा.प्रौ.सं. हमीरपुर (हि.प्र.), भारत Deputy Registrar (Academic)

NIT Hamirpur (H.P.), India